PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6165378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS LLC	03/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	215 SOUTH HIGHWAY 101	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SOLANA BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15846021
Application Number:	15336472
Application Number:	14817103
Application Number:	13759239
Application Number:	12712748

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300 **Email:** mpham@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL RD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44445-704.2019982
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAI PHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Mai Pham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0612 source=JPS 44445-700 Certificate of Conversion and Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0613



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "JOINT PURIFICATION

SYSTEMS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS LLC" TO "JOINT PURIFICATION SYSTEMS,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2018, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5576066 8100V SR# 20182149941

RECORDED: 06/22/2020

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202381223 Date: 03-23-18

PATENT REEL: 053006 FRAME: 0614